
CV0172 Car Charger 

Specification

Overview

Product Description

Thank you for choosing an ADATA car charger. 
This charger is capable of charging 5V USB devices and 
compatible with 12V-24V car cigarette lighter sockets. 

Product name: Car Charger
Model name: CV0172
Chassis: High-Strength, Fire-Proof Material
Dimensions: 62 x 25 x 25mm
Weight: 16g
Interface: 2 x USB ports
Input: 12V-24V    2A   
Output: 5V     3.4A Total max. 
(2.4A max. per port)
Total output power: 17W 
(Smart IC detection) 
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Features
Safety:

High Efficiency:

Compatibility:

Operating at standard cigarette lighter socket voltage (12-24V), 
 this charger works below the 36V safety threshold and 
 therefore safe for humans; High-strength, flame-retardant materials ensure 
 this product can withstand up to 100°C without deforming; 
 The LED indicator will illuminate during normal operation.

With synchronous rectification technology this product 
 has a power converter efficiency of over 90% and generates less heat.

A built-in smart IC chip automatically detects devices and delivers optimal 
 power to the device.This charger can charge most 5V devices. 

Please visit the ADATA Support page at www.adata.com/en/support/online/

ADATA warranty policy applies to all customers who purchased ADATA products 
through authorized agents.ADATA provides replacement or repair services for defective 
products within the applicable warranty period.Please note that ADATA is not responsible 
for providing repair or replacement if damage is caused by the following:
( 1 ) Damage caused by natural calamity or any inappropriate usage.
(2) Product has been repaired or taken apart by unauthorized technicians.
(3) The warranty label is altered, damaged, or missing.
(4) Product serial number does not conform to our original system 
     or the label has been damaged.
(5) Products purchased from unauthorized agents. 
     This limited warranty covers only repairs or replacements of ADATA products. 
     ADATA is not liable for any loss of data or any costs incurred from determining 
     the source of system problems, removing, servicing or installing ADATA products. 
     For more information,visit www.adata.com/login

Cautions

Warranty Policy

Precautions: 
  Keep out of reach of children
  Do not use in excessively humid environments
  Do not disassemble 
  Do not impact or throw 
  Do not expose to sunlight for prolonged periods
  Do not clean with chemical cleaning solutions
  Do not attempt to repair on your own 

A. USB Charging Port
B. High-Strength, Fire-Redundant Plastic
C. Electrically Conductive Metal
D. LED Indicator
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C Spezifikationen

Übersicht

Produktbeschreibung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Kfz-Ladegerät von ADATA 
entschieden haben. Dieses Ladegerät kann 5-V-USB-Geräte aufladen 
und ist mit Kfz-Zigarettenanzünder-Anschlüssen (12 bis 24 V) kompatibel. 

Produktname: Autoladegerät
Modusname: CV0172
Gehäuse: Hochfestes, flammenfestes Material
Maße: 62 x 25 x 25mm
Gewicht: 16g
Schnittstelle: 2 x USB-Ports
Eingang: 12V-24V    2A
Ausgang: 5V     3.4A Summe max.
(2,4 A max. je Anschlusst)
Gesamtausgangsleistung: 17W max
(Smart-IC-Erkennung)

A. USB-Ladeanschluss
B. Hochfester, flammenfester Kunststoff
C. Elektrisch leitfähiges Metall
D. LED-Anzeige
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Spécifications

Présentation

Description du produit

Merci d'avoir choisi un chargeur de voiture ADATA. 
Ce chargeur pouvant charger des appareils USB 5 V est compatible 
avec les prises allume-cigare 12 V-24 V. 

Nom du produit Chargeur de voiture
Nom du modèle: CV0172
Châssis : Matériau ignifuge à haute résistance
Dimensions : 62 x 25 x 25 mm
Poids : 16 g
Interface : 2 x ports USB
Entrée: 12V-24V     2A
Sortie: 5V     3.4A maximum
(2.4A max. Par port)
Puissance de sortie totale: 17W max
( Détection Smatr IC )

Caractéristiques
Sécurité

Haute efficacité

Compatibilité

Ce chargeur fonctionne à la tension des prises allume-cigare standard (12-24 V), 
 sous le seuil de sécurité de 36 V. Il est donc sûr pour les êtres humains ; 
 Les matériaux ignifuges à haute résistance garantissent que ce produit peut supporter 
 des températures jusqu'à 100°C sans se déformer ; 
 L'indicateur LED s'allume pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Avec sa technologie de rectification synchrone, ce produit dispose d'un 
 convertisseur de puissance à l'efficacité supérieure à 90 % et génère moins de chaleur.

La puce Smart IC intégrée détecte automatiquement les appareils et fournit une 
 alimentation optimale à l'appareil. Ce chargeur peut charger la plupart des appareils 5V. 

Veuillez consulter la page du Support ADATA Support à l'adresse 
 www.adata.com/en/support/online/

La politique de garantie ADATA s'applique à tous les clients qui ont acheté des produits 
ADATA auprès d'agents agréés.ADATA assure des services de remplacement ou de 
réparation pour les produits défectueux au cours de la période de garantie applicable.
Veuillez noter qu'ADATA n'est pas tenu d'assurer des services de 
réparation ou de remplacement si les dommages sont causés par ce qui suit :
( 1 ) Dommages causés par une catastrophe naturelle ou une utilisation inappropriée.
(2) Le produit a été réparé ou démonté par des techniciens non autorisés.
(3) L'étiquette de garantie est altérée, endommagée ou manquante.
(4) Le numéro de série du produit n'est pas conforme à notre système original 
     ou l'étiquette a été endommagée.
(5) Produits achetés auprès d'agents non autorisés. Cette garantie limitée couvre 
     uniquement les réparations ou les remplacements de produits ADATA. 
     ADATA n'est pas responsable des pertes de données ou des coûts occasionnés 
     par la détermination de la source des problèmes système, le retrait, l'entretien ou 
     l'installation de produits ADATA.Pour plus d'informations, 
     rendez-vous sur le site www.adata.com/login

Précautions

Garantie

  Maintenir hors de portée des enfants
  Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements excessivement humides
  Ne pas démonter 
  Ne pas faire subir de chocs ou de chutes 
  Ne pas exposer à la lumière du soleil pendant des durées prolongées
  Ne pas nettoyer avec des solutions de nettoyage chimiques
  Ne pas essayer de réparer vous-même 

A. Port de chargement USB
B. Plastique ignifuge à haute résistance
C. Métal conducteur électrique 
D. Indicateur LED
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Specifiche

Descrizione

Descrizione del prodotto

Grazie per aver scelto un caricatore per auto ADATA. 
Questo caricatore per auto è in grado di caricare 
dispositivi USB 5V ed è compatibile con prese accendisigari 
per auto a 12 V-24 V. 

Nome del prodotto: caricabatteria per auto
Nome della modalità: CV0172
Telaio: Materiale ad alta resistenza e ignifugo
Dimensioni: 62 x 25 x 25 mm
Peso: 16 g
Interfaccia: 2 x porte USB
Ingresso: 12V-24V    2A
Uscita: 5 V    3,4 A Totale max.
(2,4 A max per porta)
Puissance de sortie totale: 17W max
(rilevamento IC smart))

Caratteristiche
Sicurezza:

Alta efficienza:

Compatibilità:

Funzionante alla tensione standard della presa accendisigari (12-24 V), 
questo caricatore funziona al di sotto della soglia di sicurezza a 36 V ed è quindi 
sicuro per l'uomo; I materiali ad alta resistenza e ignifughi garantiscono che questo 
prodotto sia in grado di resistere fino a 100°C senza deformarsi;Il LED si illumina durante il 
normale funzionamento.

Con la tecnologia di rettifica sincrona, questo prodotto ha un'efficienza del convertitore 
 di potenza superiore al 90% e genera meno calore.

Un chip IC smart integrato rileva automaticamente i dispositivi e fornisce 
 un'alimentazione ottimale al dispositivo. Questo caricatore è in grado di caricare 
 la maggior parte dei dispositivi a 5V.  

Visitare la pagina di assistenza ADATA all'indirizzo www.adata.com/en/support/online/

La garanzia ADATA si applica a tutti i clienti che hanno acquistato prodotti ADATA tramite 
agenti autorizzati.ADATA fornisce servizi di sostituzione o riparazione per prodotti 
difettosi entro il periodo di garanzia applicabile.ADATA non è responsabile per la 
riparazione o la sostituzione se i danni sono causati da quanto segue:
( 1 ) Danni causati da calamità naturali o uso inappropriato.
(2) Il prodotto è stato riparato o smontato da tecnici non autorizzati.
(3) L'etichetta di garanzia è alterata, danneggiata o mancante.
(4) Il numero di serie del prodotto non è conforme al nostro 
     sistema originale o l'etichetta è stata danneggiata.
(5) Prodotti acquistati da agenti non autorizzati. Questa garanzia limitata copre solo le 
     riparazioni o le sostituzioni dei prodotti ADATA. ADATA non è responsabile di eventuali 
     perdite di dati o dei costi sostenuti per determinare la fonte dei problemi di sistema, 
     la rimozione, la manutenzione o l'installazione di prodotti ADATA.Per ulteriori 
     informazioni, visitare il sito www.adata.com/login

Precauzioni

Garanzia

  Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini
  Non usare in ambienti eccessivamente umidi
  Non smontare
  Non sottoporre a urti e non lanciare 
  Non esporre alla luce solare per periodi prolungati
  Non pulire con soluzioni detergenti chimiche
  Non tentare di riparare da soli 

A. Porta di carica USB
B. Plastica ad alta resistenza e ignifuga
C. Metallo elettricamente conduttivo
D. LED
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Specyfikacja

Omówienie

Opis produktu

Dziękujemy za wybór ładowarki samochodowej firmy ADATA. 
Ładowarka ta umożliwia ładowanie urządzeń USB 5V oraz 
zgodnych z gniazdami zapalniczki samochodowej 12–24 V. 

Nazwa produktu: Ładowarka samochodowa
Nazwa trybu: CV0525
Obudowa: Bardzo wytrzymałe,
                 ognioodporne tworzywo
Wymiary: 62 x 25 x 25 mm
Waga: 16 g
Interfejs: 2 porty USB
Wejście: 12V-24V    2A
Wyjście: 5V    3,4 A Łącznie maks
(maks. 2,4 A na port)
Całkowita moc wyjsciowa: 17 W max
(wykrywanie Smart IC))

Właściwości
Bezpieczeństwo:

Wysoka wydajność:

Zgodność:

Obsługa standardowego napięcia gniazd zapalniczki samochodowej (12–24 V) 
 zapewnia działanie ładowarki poniżej progu bezpieczeństwa wynoszącego 36 V, 
 dzięki czemu jest bezpieczna dla ludzi. Dzięki bardzo wytrzymałemu, 
 ogniotrwałemu tworzywu produkt nie ulega odkształceniu do temperatury 100°C. 
 W trybie normalnego działania świeci się wskaźnik LED.

Dzięki technologii prostowania synchronicznego produkt ten ma wydajność konwertera 
 napięcia na poziomie ponad 90% i generuje mniej ciepła.

Wbudowany mikroukład Smart IC automatycznie wykrywa urządzenia i zapewnia 
 optymalne dla nich zasilanie. Za pomocą tej ładowarki można 
 ładować większość urządzeń 5V. 

Odwiedź stronę pomocy technicznej firmy ADATA www.adata.com/en/support/online/

Zasady gwarancji firmy ADATA dotyczą wszystkich klientów, którzy kupili produkty firmy 
ADATA od jej autoryzowanych przedstawicieli.Firma ADATA świadczy usługi wymiany 
lub naprawy wadliwych produktów w okresie obowiązywania gwarancji.
Należy pamiętać, że firma ADATA nie jest odpowiedzialna za zapewnienie 
naprawy lub wymiany produktu, którego uszkodzenie zostało spowodowane 
dowolnym z poniższych czynników:
( 1 ) Uszkodzenie spowodowane wystąpieniem klęski żywiołowej lub 
     niewłaściwym użytkowaniem.
(2) Produkt został naprawiony lub zdemontowany przez nieautoryzowanych serwisantów.
(3) Etykieta gwarancyjna została zmieniona, uszkodzona lub jej brakuje.
(4) Numer seryjny produktu nie zgadza się z oryginalnym systemem firmy 
     lub etykieta została uszkodzona.
(5) Produkt został kupiony od nieautoryzowanego sprzedawcy. Niniejsza ograniczona 
     gwarancja obejmuje wyłącznie naprawę lub wymianę produktów firmy ADATA. 
     Firma ADATA nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakąkolwiek utratę danych ani za koszty 
     poniesione w związku z określaniem źródła problemów z systemem, usuwaniem, 
     serwisowaniem lub instalacją produktów firmy ADATA. Więcej informacji można 
     znaleźć na stronie www.adata.com/login

Środki ostrożności

Gwarancja

  Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci
  Nie używać w miejscach o nadmiernej wilgotności
  Nie demontować 
  Nie uderzać ani nie rzucać 
  Nie wystawiać na długotrwałe działanie światła słonecznego
  Nie czyścić chemicznymi środkami czyszczącymi
   Nie naprawiać samodzielnie 

A. Port USB do ładowania
B. Bardzo wytrzymałe,
     ognioodporne tworzywo sztuczne
C. Metal przewodzący prąd
D. Wskaźnik LED
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Funktionen und Merkmale
Sicherheit:

Hohe Effizienz:

Kompatibilität:

Betrieb bei Zigarettenanzünder-Anschluss mit Standardspannung (12 bis 24 V) arbeitet 
 dieses Ladegerät unter dem Sicherheitsschwellwert von 36 V und ist daher für 
 Menschen sicher; hochfeste, flammenfeste Materialien gewährleisten, dass dieses 
 Produkt ohne Verformung bis zu 100°C standhalten kann; die LED-Anzeige 
 leuchtet während des normalen Betriebs.

Mit synchroner Berichtigungstechnologie hat dieses Produkt eine 
 Stromwandlereffizienz von mehr als 90% und erzeugt weniger Hitze.

Ein integrierter Smart-IC-Chip erkennt Geräte automatisch und versorgt das 
 Gerät optimal mit Strom. Dieses Ladegerät kann die meisten 5-V-Geräte aufladen. 

Bitte besuchen Sie ADATAs Support-Seite unter www.adata.com/en/support/online/

ADATA-Garantierichtlinie gilt für alle Kunden, die ADATA-Produkte über autorisierte 
Vertreter kaufen.ADATA bietet Ersatz- oder Reparaturdienste für defekte Produkte innerhalb 
der geltenden Garantiedauer.Bitte beachten Sie, dass ADATA nicht für die Bereitstellung 
von Reparatur oder Ersatz haftet, falls Schäden durch Folgendes verursacht wurden: 
( 1 ) Schäden aufgrund einer natürlichen Katastrophe oder unsachgemäßen Nutzung.
(2) Produkt wurde von unautorisierten Technikern repariert oder auseinandergenommen.
(3) Das Garantieetikett wurde verändert, beschädigt oder fehlt.
(4) Produktseriennummer stimmt nicht mit unserem Originalsystem überein oder das 
     Typenschild wurde beschädigt.
(5) Von autorisierten Vertretern gekaufte Produkte. Diese eingeschränkte Garantie deckt 
     nur Reparatur oder Ersatz von ADATA-Produkten ab. ADATA haftet nicht für jegliche 
     Datenverluste oder Kosten aufgrund der Ermittlung der Herkunft von 
     Systemproblemen bzw. der Entfernung, Wartung oder Installation von ADATA-Produkten.
     Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter www.adata.com/login

Garantie

Vorsicht smaßnahmen
  Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren
  Nicht in übermäßig feuchten Umgebungen verwenden
  Nicht demontieren 
  Keinen Stößen oder Stürzen aussetzen 
  Nicht längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht aussetzen
  Nicht mit chemischen Reinigungslösungen reinigen
  Nicht versuchen, eigenhändig Reparaturen durchzuführen 

Especificaciones

Información general

Descripción del producto

Gracias por elegir un cargador para automóvil de ADATA. Este cargador es 
capaz de cargar dispositivos USB de 5 V y es compatible con enchufes de 
encendedor de automóvil de 12 V a 24 V. 

Nombre del producto Cargador de coche
Nombre del modelo: CV0172
Chasis: Material de alta resistencia e ignífugo
Dimensiones: 62 x 25 x 25 mm
Peso: 16 g
Interfaz: 2 x Puertos USB
Entrada: 12V-24V      2A
Salida: 5V     3.4A Total máx.
(2.4A máximo por puerto)
Potencia total de salida: 17W max.
(detección mediante IC inteligente)

A. Puerto de carga USB
B. Plástico de alta resistencia e ignífugo
C. Metal conductor de la electricidad
D. Indicador LED
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Características
Seguridad:

Alta eficiencia:

Compatibilidad:

Funcionando con el voltaje estándar de la toma del encendedor (de 12 V a 24 V), 
 este cargador opera por debajo del umbral de seguridad de 36 V y, por lo tanto, 
 es seguro para los humanos; Los materiales ignífugos de alta resistencia aseguran que 
 este producto pueda soportar hasta 100°C sin deformarse; El indicador LED se iluminará 
 durante el funcionamiento normal.

Con tecnología de rectificación sincrónica, este producto tiene una eficiencia 
 de conversión de potencia de más del 90% y genera menos calor.

Un chip de IC inteligente integrado detecta automáticamente los dispositivos y proporciona 
 una potencia óptima a estos. Este cargador puede cargar la mayoría de los 
 dispositivos de 5V. 

Visite la página de soporte técnico de ADATA en www.adata.com/en/support/online/.

La política de garantía de ADATA se aplica a todos los clientes que compraron productos 
ADATA a través de agentes autorizados.ADATA proporciona servicios de sustitución 
o reparación para productos defectuosos dentro del período de garantía aplicable.
Tenga en cuenta que ADATA no es responsable de proporcionar la reparación o la 
sustitución si el daño está causado por lo siguiente:
( 1 ) Daños provocados por desastres naturales o cualquier uso inadecuado.
(2) Producto reparado o desmontado por técnicos no autorizados.
(3) La etiqueta de garantía está alterada, dañada o ausente.
(4) El número de serie del producto no se ajusta a nuestro sistema original o la 
     etiqueta se ha dañado.
(5) Productos adquiridos a agentes no autorizados. Esta garantía limitada cubre solamente 
     las reparaciones o sustituciones de productos ADATA. ADATA no asume ninguna 
     responsabilidad por ninguna pérdida de datos o ningún coste causado por determinar 
     el origen de los problemas del sistema, eliminación, reparaciones o instalación 
     de productos ADATA.Para más información, visite www.adata.com/login.

Precauciones

Garantía

  Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños
  No usar en entornos excesivamente húmedos
  No desmontar
  No golpear ni arrojar
  No exponer a la luz solar durante períodos prolongados
  No limpiar con soluciones de limpieza químicas
  No intentar reparar por su cuenta 

Especificação

Visão Geral

Descrição do Produto

Obrigado por escolher o carregador veicular ADATA. 
Este carregador é capaz de carregar dispositivos USB de 5V e é compatível 
com soquete de 12V-24V do acendedor de cigarros dos carros. 

Nome do produto: carregador de carro
Nome do modo: CV0172
Chassis: Material de alta resistência à prova de fogo
Dimensão: 62 x 25 x 25mm
Peso: 16g
Interface: 2 x portas USB
Entrada: 12V-24V     2A
Saída: 5V     3.4A Total max.
(2,4A máx. por porta)
Potência de saída total: 17W max
(detecção Smart IC)

A. Porta de Carregamento USB
B. Plástico de alta resistência 
     redundante ao fogo
C. Metal Eletricamente Condutivo
D. LED indicador
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Características
Segurança:

Alta eficiência:

Compatibilidade:

Operando com tensão de tomada de acendedor de cigarros padrão (12-24V), 
 este carregador funciona abaixo do limite de segurança de 36V e é, portanto, 
 seguro para humanos; Materiais de alta resistência e retardadores de chamas garantem 
 que este produto possa suportar até 100°C sem deformar; O indicador LED acenderá 
 durante a operação normal.

Com a tecnologia de retificação síncrona, este produto tem uma eficiência de 
 conversão de energia de mais de 90% e gera menos calor.

Um chip IC inteligente integrado detecta automaticamente os dispositivos e 
 fornece energia ideal ao dispositivo. Este carregador pode carregar 
 a maioria dos dispositivos de 5V. 

Visite a página de suporte da ADATA em www.adata.com/en/support/online/

A política de garantia da ADATA aplica-se a todos os clientes que compraram produtos 
ADATA através de agentes autorizados.A ADATA fornece serviços de substituição 
ou reparo para produtos defeituosos dentro do período de garantia aplicável.
Observe que a ADATA não é responsável por fornecer reparo ou substituição 
se o dano for causado pelo seguinte:
( 1 ) Danos causados   por calamidade natural ou qualquer uso inadequado.
(2) O produto foi reparado ou desmontado por técnicos não autorizados.
(3) A etiqueta de garantia está alterada, danificada ou ausente.
(4) O número de série do produto não está em conformidade com o nosso 
     sistema original ou a etiqueta foi danificada.
(5) Produtos comprados de agentes não autorizados. 
     Esta garantia limitada cobre apenas reparos ou substituições de produtos ADATA. 
     A ADATA não se responsabiliza por qualquer perda de dados ou custos 
     incorridos na determinação da fonte de problemas do sistema, remoção, 
     manutenção ou instalação de produtos ADATA.Para mais informações, 
     visite www.adata.com/login

Precauções

Garantia

  Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças
  Não use em ambientes excessivamente úmidos
  Não desmonte
  Não bata nem jogue
  Não exponha à luz solar por períodos prolongados
  Não limpe com produtos de limpeza química
  Não tente fazer reparos por si próprio 

Specifikace

Přehled

Popis produktu

Děkujeme vám, že jste zvolili tuto nabíječku ADATA do auta. 
Tuto nabíječku lze použít k nabíjení 5V USB zařízení a je kompatibilní s 
automobilovými zásuvkami zapalovačů 12V-24V. 

Název produktu: Nabíječka do auta
Název režimu: CV0172
Základna: Velmi pevný ohnivzdorný materiál
Rozměry: 62 x 25 x 25mm
Hmotnost: 16g
Rozhraní: 2 x USB porty
Vstup: 12V-24V    2A
Výstup: 5V    3.4A Celková max.
(2,4A max. na port)
Celkový výstupní výkon: 17W max
(chytrá IC detekce)

A. Port napájení USB
B. Velmi pevný ohnivzdorný plast
C. Vodivý kov
D. LED indikátorr
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Vlastnosti
Bezpečnost:

Vysoká účinnost:

Kompatibilita:

Tato nabíječka využívá standardní napětí automobilového zapalovače (12-24V), 
 pracuje pod bezpečnostním prahem 36V a je proto bezpečná pro člověka; 
 Velmi pevné ohnivzdorné materiály zaručují, že tento produkt dokáže odolat 
 teplotám až 100°C bez deformace; Během normálního provozu svítí LED indikátor.

Díky technologii synchronní rektifikace má tento produkt více než 90% 
 převodu výkonu a vytváří méně tepla.

Zabudovaný chytrý IC čip automaticky detekuje zařízení a dodává výkon, 
 který je optimální pro konkrétní zařízení. Tato nabíječka dokáže nabíjet většinu 5V zařízení. 

Navštivte stránku podpory společnosti ADATA na adrese www.adata.com/en/support/online/

Záruční podmínky společnosti ADATA se vztahují na všechny zákazníky, kteří zakoupí 
produkty ADATA prostřednictvím autorizovaných zástupců. Společnost ADATA zajišťuje 
výměnu nebo opravu závadných produktů v platné záruční době. Upozorňujeme vás, 
že společnost ADATA nenese odpovědnost za opravu nebo výměnu, 
pokud došlo k poškození následujícími způsoby:
( 1 ) Poškození způsobené přírodní katastrofou nebo jakýmkoli nevhodným používáním.
(2) Produkt byl opraven nebo rozebrán neautorizovanými techniky.
(3) Záruční štítek je upravený, poškozený nebo chybí.
(4) Výrobní číslo produktu se neshoduje s naším původním systémem nebo byl štítek poškozen.
(5) Produkty zakoupené u neoprávněných zástupců. 
     Tato omezená záruka se vztahuje pouze na opravy nebo výměny 
     produktů ADATA. Společnost ADATA nenese odpovědnost za ztrátu dat 
     nebo jakékoli náklady způsobené stanovením zdroje systémových problémů, 
     odinstalováním, servisováním nebo instalováním produktů ADATA.
     Další informace najdete na webu www.adata.com/login

Zásady

Záruka

  Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí
  Nepoužívejte v nadměrně vlhkém prostředí
  Nerozebírejte 
  Zabraňte nárazu nebo pádu 
  Nevystavujte dlouhodobě přímému slunečnímu záření
  Nečistěte chemickými prostředky 
  Nepokoušejte se opravit vlastními silami

CV0172 Kfz-Ladegerät

CV0172 Cargador de coche

CV0172 Carregador de carro

CV0172 Chargeur de voiture

CV0172 Carica batteria per auto

CV0172  Ładowarka samochodowa CV0172 Autonabíječka

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
( 1 ) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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개요

제품 설명

기능

사전 주의 사항

보증

사양

ADATA 자동차 충전기를 선택해 주셔서 감사합니다. 이 충전기는 
5V USB 기기를 충전할 수 있고12V-24V 자동차 담배 라이터 소켓에 호환됩니다. 

概要

製品説明

特徴

仕様

ADATA車載充電器をお選びいただきありがとうございます。
この充電器は、5V USBデバイスを充電することができ、
12V∼24Vのシガレットライターソケットと互換性があります。 

製品名：車載充電器
モード名：CV0172
シャーシ：高強度、耐火材料
寸法：62 x 25 x 25mm
重量：16g
インターフェイス：2 x USBポート
入力：12V-24V    2A
出力：5V    3.4A合計最大
（ポートごとに最大2.4A）
総出力：17W max
（スマートIC検出）

安全性

高効率

互換性

注意事項

保証

標準的なシガレットライターソケット電圧（12∼24V）で動作するこの充電器は、
36V安全しきい値以下で動作しますので、人間にとって安全です。
高強度、難燃性材料により、この製品は、変形せずに100°Cまで耐えることができます。
通常動作中はLEDインジケータが点灯します。

同期整流技術により、この製品は90% を超える電力変換効率を達成し、発熱を低減します。

 お子様の手の届かないところに保管してください
過度に湿度の高い環境では使用しないでください
分解しないでください
衝撃を与えたり、投げたりしないでください
長期間日光に当てないでください
化学洗浄液で洗浄しないでください
お客様自身で修理を試みないでください 

スマートICチップを内蔵しており、デバイスを自動的に検出し、デバイスに最適な電力を供給します。
この充電器は、ほとんどの5Vデバイスを充電することができます。 

ADATAのサポートページ（www.adata.com/en/support/online/）をご覧ください

 ADATA保証ポリシーは、認定代理店を通じてADATA製品を購入したすべてのお客様に適用されます。
 ADATAは、該当する保証期間内に欠陥製品の交換または修理サービスを提供します。
 ADATAは、損傷が次の原因によって発生した場合、修理または交換の責任を負わないものとします:
(1)  自然災害または不適切な使用による損傷。
(2) 認可されていない技術者によって修理または分解された製品。
(3) 保証ラベルが変更、破損、または紛失した場合。
(4) 製品のシリアル番号が元のシステムに準拠していないか、または、ラベルが破損している場合。
(5) 認可されていない代理店から購入した製品。この限定保証は、
     ADATA製品の修理または交換のみを対象としています。ADATAは、
      データの損失またはシステムの問題の原因の特定、ADATA製品の取り外し、
      アフターサービス、または設置に起因する費用については一切の責任を負いません。
      詳細は、www.adata.com/loginをご覧ください

A. USB 充電ポート
B. 高強度、耐火性プラスチック
C. 導電性金属
D. LED インジケータ
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產品描述

產品特性

產品規格

產品介紹

感謝使用本產品。本產品是一款汽車點煙器接口擴展USB充
電功能的車載充電設備。適用於12-24V的汽車點煙器接口使用，
智能偵測充電，安全可靠，充電兼容性強。

產品名稱：車載充電器

產品型號：CV0172
外殼材質：高強度PC阻燃材料

產品尺寸：62 x 25 x 25毫米

充電接口：2個USB接口

產品重量：16克
輸入：12V-24V    2A
輸出：5V，最大3.4A
（每接口最大2.4A）
總輸出功率：最大17W
（全智能IC識別）
使用環境：汽車點煙器接口

執行標準：GB 4943.1-2011 GB 9254-2008

注意事項

安全：
產品電壓與汽車點煙器12-24V電壓一致,低於人體安全電壓36V以下; 
阻燃材料 - 採用高強度PC阻燃材料,耐高溫性能達到100度不變形，
保證客戶的使用安全和設備安全;LED指示 - 產品在正常使用中,LED燈會亮起。

 高效：
採用同步整流技術,更高電能轉換效率,產品發熱量更低,轉換效率達9 0％以上。

 請放置在兒童接觸不到的地方。

不能在潮濕的環境下使用。

禁止私自拆卸產品。

請避免強烈摔打,碰撞。

請避免長期暴露於陽光下使用。

嚴禁使用其他化學溶液清洗。

非專業人員,請勿自行打開,修理或維護本產品

 兼容：
內置智能識別芯片,可自動識別並分配連接設備所需電流可為市面上絕大多數產進行5V快速充電。

如有任何問題請查看威剛支持網站或聯繫威剛支持

威剛科技有限公司 ADATA Technologies Co., Ltd.
 網址：http：//www.adata.com/en/support/online/

威剛保修政策適用於從授權代理商處購得威剛產品的所有客戶。

威剛將為保修期內出現故障的產品提供更換或維修服務。

本保固條款之適用範圍,不包括產品因非自然或外在因素所造成的損壞;

且威剛對儲存性產品內的數據恕不負責如有下列狀況發生,則皆不適用於威剛產品保固條款。

（1)自然災害或使用不當造成的損壞。

（2)經過未經授權的技術人員維修或拆卸的產品。

（3)保修標籤遭塗改，已損壞或缺失。

（4)產品序列號與我們的原始系統不符,或標籤已損壞。

（5)從未經授權的代理商處購買的產品。

 本有限保修只涵蓋維修或更換威剛產品。

 威剛不對任何數據丟失負責,亦不承擔因排查系統問題根源以及拆卸,

 維修或安裝威剛產品而產生的任何費用。

 欲了解更多信息,請訪問威剛網站:http://www.adata.com/login

保固聲明

A. USB充電口

B. 高強度阻燃材料

C. 車載設備接電金屬
D. LED指示燈
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CV0172 車用充電器 TC

產品規格

產品描述

產品介紹

感謝使用本產品。本產品是一款汽車點煙器接口擴展USB充
電功能的車載充電設備。適用於12-24V的汽車點煙器接口使用，
智能偵測充電，安全可靠，充電兼容性強。

產品名稱：車用充電器
產品型號：CV0172
外殼材質：高強度PC阻燃材料
產品尺寸：62 x 25 x 25mm
產品重量：16克
充電接口：2 x USB接口
輸入：12V-24V    2A
輸出：5V，最大3.4A
（每接口最大2.4A）
總輸出功率：最大17W
（全智能IC識別）

安全

高效

兼容

注意事項：

產品電壓與汽車點煙器12-24V電壓一致，低於人體安全
電壓36V以下; 阻燃材料 - 採用高強度PC阻燃材料，耐高
溫性能達到100度不變形，保證客戶的使用安全和設備安全;
LED指示 - 產品在正常使用中，LED燈會亮起。

採用同步整流技術，更高電能轉換效率，產品發熱量更低，
轉換效率達90% 以上。

 請放置在兒童接觸不到的地方。
不能在潮濕的環境下使用。
禁止私自拆卸產品。
請避免強烈摔打、碰撞。
請避免長期暴露於陽光下使用。
嚴禁使用其他化學溶液清洗。
非專業人員，請勿自行打開，修理或維護本產品

 內置智能識別芯片，可自動識別並分配連接設備所需電流。
可為市面上絕大多數產進行5V快速充電。

如有任何問題請查看ADATA Support網站或聯繫 
 ADATA SupportADATA Technologies Co., Ltd.
 網址：http：//www.adata.com/en/support/online/

威剛科技保固服務條款，僅適用於透過合法銷售通路購得本公司產品的消費者。
 威剛科技保障所有產品在保固期間內，若出現材料或功能上的瑕疵與故障，威剛科技將以維修
 或更換同等級產品的方式來服務消費者。本保固條款之適用範圍，
 不包括產品因非自然或外在因素所造成的損壞，且威剛就儲存性產品內的資料恕不負責，
 如有下列狀況發生，則產品皆不適用於威剛產品保固條款。
(1)  因天災、人為不當操作等非產品本身之因素故障時。
(2)  產品經過非本公司授權之技術人員維修或拆裝時。
(3) 保固標籤或防拆標籤被更改，破損或遺失時。
(4) 產品序號不符或序號破損、不清楚時。
(5) 透過非威剛授權之經銷管道所購買之產品。
      若你想了解更多詳細的資訊, 請至威剛官網 http://www.adata.com/login

保固聲明

產品特點

A. USB充電口

B. 高強度阻燃材料

C. 車載設備接電金屬
D. LED燈號
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Genel bakış Özellikler

ÖnlemlerÜrün Açıklaması

Teknik Özellikler 

Bir ADATA araç şarj cihazı seçtiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz. 
Bu şarj cihazı 5V USB cihazları şarj edebilir ve 12V-24V araç 
içi çakmak soketleriyle uyumludur. 

Ürün adı: Araç Şarj Cihazı
Mod adı: CV0172
Gövde: Yüksek Mukavemet, Yanmaz Malzeme
Boyutlar: 62 x 25 x 25mm
Ağırlık: 16g
Arayüz: 2 x USB bağlantı noktası
Giriş: 12V-24V     2A
Çıkış: 5V     3.4A Toplam max
(Bağlantı başına maks 2.4A)
Toplam çıkıs gücü: 17W max
(Akıllı IC algılaması)

Güvenlik:

Yüksek verim:

Uygunluk:

Standart çakmak soket voltajı (12-24V) ile çalışan bu şarj cihazı, 36V güvenlik eşiğinin 
 altında çalışır ve bu nedenle insanlar için güvenlidir; Yüksek mukavemetli, 
 alev geciktirici malzemeler, bu ürünün deforme olmadan 100°C 'ye 
 kadar dayanabilmesini sağlar; Normal çalışma sırasında LED göstergesi yanar.

Senkron rektifiye teknolojisi ile bu ürün %90'ın üzerinde bir güç 
 dönüştürücü verimliliğine sahiptir ve daha az ısı üretir.

Yerleşik bir akıllı IC yongası cihazları otomatik olarak algılar ve cihaza en 
 uygun gücü verir. Bu şarj cihazı çoğu 5V cihazı şarj edebilir. 

Lütfen www.adata.com/en/support/online/ adresindeki ADATA Destek sayfasını ziyaret ediniz.

ADATA garanti ilkesi, ADATA ürünlerini yetkili acenteler aracılığıyla satın alan tüm müşteriler 
 için geçerlidir.ADATA, geçerli garanti süresi içinde kusurlu ürünler için değiştirme 
 veya onarım hizmetleri sunar.Aşağıdakilerden kaynaklanan bir hasarın meydana 
 gelmesi durumunda, ADATA'nın tamir veya değişimden sorumlu olmadığını unutmayın:
( 1 ) Doğal felaket veya herhangi bir uygunsuz kullanımdan kaynaklanan hasar.
(2) Ürün, yetkisiz teknisyenler tarafından onarıldı veya parçalara ayrıldı.
(3) Garanti etiketi değiştirilmiş, hasar görmüş veya eksik.
(4) Ürün seri numarası orijinal sistemimize uymuyor veya etiket hasar görmüş.
(5) Yetkisiz kişilerden satın alınan ürünler. Bu sınırlı garanti, yalnızca 
     ADATA ürünlerinin onarımını veya değiştirilmesini kapsar. ADATA, 
     herhangi bir veri kaybı ya da sistem sorunlarının kaynağını belirleme, 
     ADATA ürünlerini kaldırma, bakım ya da kurma işlemlerinden kaynaklanan 
     masraflardan sorumlu değildir.Daha fazla bilgi için 
     www.adata.com/login adresini ziyaret ediniz.

Garanti

 
  Çocuklardan uzak tutun
  Aşırı nemli ortamlarda kullanmayın
  Demonte etmeyin 
  Çarpmayın veya atmayın 
  Uzun süre güneş ışığına maruz bırakmayınız.
  Kimyasal temizlik solüsyonlarıyla temizlemeyin
  Kendi başınıza tamir etmeye çalışmayın. 

A. USB Şarj Bağlantı Noktası
B. Yüksek Mukavemet ,
     Yangın-Geciktirici  Plastik
C. Elektriksel İletken Metal
D. LED Göstergesi
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제품 이름 : 자동차 충전기
모드 이름 : CV0172
섀시: 고강도, 내화성 소재
크기: 62 x 25 x 25mm
무게: 16g
인터페이스: USB 포트 2개
입력: 12V-24V     2A
출력: 5V     3.4A 총 최대
(최대 2.4A)
총출력: 17W 최대
(스마트 IC 감지)

안전성

고효율

호환성

표준 담배 라이터 소켓 전압(12-24V)에서 작동하는 이 충전기는 36V 안전 임계값 
 이하에서 작동하므로 사람에게 안전합니다. 고강도, 내염성 소재의 이 제품은 

 최대 100°C까지 견딜 수 있어 변형되지 않습니다. LED 표시등은 정상 작동 중에 표시됩니다.

동기 정류 기술을 포함한 이 제품은 90% 이상의 전력 컨버터 
효율성을 지니고 있고 발열 정도가 낮습니다.

스마트 IC 칩이 내장돼 자동으로 기기를 감지하고 최적의 전원을 장치에 전달합니다. 
 이 충전기는 대부분의 5V 장치를 충전할 수 있습니다. 

ADATA 지원 페이지(www.adata.com/en/support/online/)를 방문하십시오.

 ADATA 보증 정책은 공인 에이전트를 통해 ADATA 제품을 구매한 모든 고객에게 적용됩니다.
ADATA는 해당 보증 기간 이내에 발생한 제품 결함에 대해 교체 또는 수리 서비스를 제공합니다.
ADATA는 다음의 사항으로 인해 손상이 발생한 경우의 수리 또는 교체 
서비스 제공에 대해서는 책임지지 않습니다.
( 1 ) 자연재해 또는 부적절한 사용으로 손상된 경우.
(2) 제품을 비공인 기술자가  수리 또는 분해한 경우.
(3) 보증 라벨이 변형, 손상 또는 누락된 경우.
(4) 제품 시리얼 번호가 ADATA 정품 시스템을 따르지 않거나 라벨이 손상된 경우.
(5) 비공인 대리점을 통해 구입한 제품. 이 제한된 보증은 ADATA 
    제품의 수리나 교체만 취급합니다. ADATA는 시스템 문제의 원인을 확인하고, 
    ADATA 제품을 제거, 수리 또는 설치하면서 발생하는 어떠한 데이터 손실 또는 
    비용에 대해 책임지지 않습니다.자세한 내용은 www.adata.com/login에서 확인하십시오.

  어린이 손에 닿지 않도록 보관하십시오.
  지나치게 습한 환경에서 사용하지 마십시오.
  분해하지 마십시오.
  강한 충격을 주거나 던지지 마십시오. 
  장시간 햇빛에 노출시키지 마십시오.

  화학 세정 제품으로 세척하지 마십시오.
  직접 수리하려고 하지 마십시오.  
  

A. USB충전 포트

B. 고강도, 내염성 플라스틱

C. 전기 전도성 소재
D. LED 표시등
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Общая информация

Описание товара

Характеристики

Предостережения

Правила гарантийного обслуживания
Описание

TБлагодарим вас за выбор автомобильного зарядного устройства ADATA. 
Это зарядное устройство предназначено для зарядки USB устройств 5 В и 
совместимо с разъемами автомобильных прикуривателей 12 - 24 В. 

Название продукта: 
Автомобильное зарядное устройство
Название режима: CV0172
Корпус: Высокопрочный огнеупорный материал
Размеры: 62 x 25 x 25 мм
Масса: 16 г
Интерфейс: 2 USB порта
Вход: 12В-24В      2А
Выход: 5В      3.4 А Всего макс.
2,4 А на каждый порт (2 шт.)
Общая выходная мощность: 17 Вт
(обнаружение с помощью технологии Smart IC)

Безопасность:

Высокая эффективность:

Совместимость:

Работая от напряжения разъема обычного автомобильного 
 прикуривателя (12 - 24 В), это зарядное устройство не превышает 
 порогового значения безопасности (36 В) и поэтому безопасно для людей;
 Использование высокопрочных огнестойких материалов позволяет 
 устройству выдерживать температуру до 100 C без деформации;
 Светодиодный индикатор светится в нормальном режиме работы.

Благодаря технологии синхронного выпрямления эффективность трансформатора 
 данного устройства составляет более 90%, при этом уменьшается выделение тепла.

Встроенная умная микросхема IC автоматически определяет устройства и 
 обеспечивает оптимальные параметры питания, подаваемого на устройство. 
 Это зарядное устройство может применяться для зарядки 
 практически любых устройств 5 В. 

Посетите страницу поддержки ADATA по адресу: www.adata.com/en/support/online/

Гарантийная политика ADATA действительна для всех покупателей, которые приобрели 
 изделия ADATA через уполномоченных торговых представителей.ADATA предоставляет 
 услуги по замене или ремонту бракованных изделий в течение соответствующего г
 арантийного срока.Обратите внимание на то, что ADATA не несет ответственности 
 за проведение ремонта или замены, если повреждение возникло в результате 
 следующих обстоятельств:
( 1 ) Повреждение, вызванное стихийным бедствием или нарушением правил эксплуатации.
(2) Устройство подверглось ремонту или разборке неуполномоченными специалистами.
(3) Гарантийная наклейка изменена, повреждена или отсутствует.
(4) Серийный номер изделия не соответствует нашей оригинальной системе, 
       либо этикетка повреждена.
(5) Изделия, приобретенные у неуполномоченных торговых представителей. 
       Данная ограниченная гарантия распространяется только на ремонт или замену изделий 
    ADATA. ADATA не несет ответственности за утерю данных или расходы, 
      возникшие в результате определения источника неполадок в системе, демонтажа, 
      обслуживания или установки изделий ADATA.Для просмотра подробных сведений 
      посетите веб-сайт www.adata.com/login

Меры предосторожности: 
  Хранить в местах, недоступных для детей
  Не использовать в среде с высокой влажностью
  Не разбирать
  Не ударять и не бросать  
  Не оставлять длительно на солнце
  Не чистить химическими чистящими растворами
  Не пытаться ремонтировать самостоятельно 

A. Зарядный порт USB
B. Высокопрочная огне
C. стойкая пластмасса 
       Электропроводящий металл
D. Светодиодный индикатор
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Автомобильный зарядник

차량용 충전기 

CV0172 Araç Şarj Aleti 
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